Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022 CPI Sept 21 1106
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022. Pl sept 22 1186 CPI%change 7.23%
Product Service Component Description Price Change Price Change;:l:c hanism per Index reference ;:::s_ ';::::::?’;:;; Prop;:::':::fsz;r;zm a5 ‘Commission decision AW:’:::'::;E;;'" 25
The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA
UBA Price List 11 |UBA Service New Connection, any instance service (i. there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service | New connection - no site visit required (remote Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7.95) $ 853 Approve s 853
is without POTS and where the upstream speed is connection)
unrestricted
The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA
UBA Price List 1.1 |UBA Service New Connection, any instance service (i. there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service |\ e cvion - exchange or cabinet visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $51.89| $ 5564 Approve s 55.64
is without POTS and where the upstream speed is
unrestricted
The establishment of a new service instance of the UBA
UBA Price List 1.1 |UBA Service New Connection, any instance service (i there is no UBA change plan). The UBA Service |\, onnecvion - ste visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $150.19 $ 161.05 Approve s 161.05
is without POTS and where the upstream speed is
unrestricted
The change plan of an End User from broadband services
UBA Price List Lo |Other broadband service (including UBS) to any  (other than the UBA Service) provided over Chorus's | Other broadband service to any UBA service change plan ndex Cose st hasEon sss| s a5 Approve s a5
UBA service plan. Network to any UBA service, as authorised by the End (No port change at the DSLAM)
User.
The change plan of an End User from broadband services
. Other broadband service (including UBS) to any | (other than the UBA Service) provided over Chorus’s | Other broadband service to any UBA service change plan
UBA Price List 9 | UA service change plan Network to any UBA service, as authorised by the End | (Port change at the DSLAM) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $51.89| $ o564 Approve $ o564
User.
The change plan of an End User from any UBA Service to
UBA Price List 110 |AnY UBA service toany other UBA service change [any other UBA servie (including, untilthree years after | Any UBA service to any other UBA service change plan (No ndex Cose 3t hasEon s8] s a5 Approve s a5
plan Day, any change to a UBA service with or port change at the DSLAM)
without POTS), as authorised by the End User.
The change plan of an End User from any UBA Service to
UBA Price List 1,10 |/AnY UBA service to any other UBA service change ~[any other UBA service (including, until three years after | Any UBA service to any other UBA service change plan ndex Clause 311 o sstsl $ ssea Approve s ssea
plan Day, any change to a UBA service with or (Port change at the DSLAM)
without POTS), as authorised by the End User.
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access | The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access Seeker to a
UBA Price List 131 |Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access [Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, | Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker (No port Index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA $7.95( $ 853 Approve $ 853
Seeker as authorised by the End User. change at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access | The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access Seeker to a
UBA Price List 131 |Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access [Seeker o a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, | Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker (Port Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $s1.89| $ s5.64 Approve $ s5.64
Seeker as authorised by the End User. change at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access | The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access Seeker to an
UBA Price List 132 |Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another ~[Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access | Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker (No Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $7.95( $ 853 Approve $ 853
Access Seeker. Seeker, as authorised by the End User. port change at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access | The transfer of a Basic UBA Service with one Access Transfer of Basic UBA Service from an Access Seeker to an
UBA Price List 132 |Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another ~[Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access | Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Seeker (Port Index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA $s1.89| $ s5.64 Approve $ s5.64
Access Seeker. Seeker, as authorised by the End User. change at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Enhanced UBA Service from an Access |The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access |Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access Seeker to a
UBA Price List 133 |Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access [Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, |BUBA Service with another Access Seeker (No port change Index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA $7.95( $ 853 Approve $ 853
Seeker. as authorised by the End User. at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Enhanced UBA Service from an Access |The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access |Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access Seeker to a
UBA Price List 133 |Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access [Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, |BUBA Service with another Access Seeker (Port change at Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $s1.89| $ s5.64 Approve $ s5.64
Seeker. as authorised by the End User. the DSLAM)
Transfer of Enhanced UBA Service from an Access |The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access | Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access Seeker to an
UBA Price List 134 |Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another ~|Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access | EUBA Service with another Access Seeker (No port change Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $7.95( $ 853 Approve $ 853
Access Seeker. Seeker, as authorised by the End User. at the DSLAM)
Transfer of Enhanced UBA Service from an Access |The transfer of an Enhanced UBA Service with one Access | Transfer of EUBA Service from an Access Seeker to an
UBA Price List 134 |Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another ~|Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access | EUBA Service with another Access Seeker (Port change at Index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA $s1.89| $ s5.64 Approve $ s5.64
Access Seeker. Seeker, as authorised by the End User. the DSLAM)
Transfer of other broadband service from an ;:fw‘:z;‘:fsv‘l’;: db:/’:fg:Z;‘::s";\"z;:::fxga:n‘:iiﬂ:; Transfer of other broadband service from an Access
UBA Price List 135 | Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another ° ! Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $7.95) $ 853 Approve $ 853
o coctar. Seeker t0 a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, | 1% % 15 E FOF OEH
as authorised by the End User.
Transfer of other broadband service from an l:fﬂ:;"ff,fvﬁf: db;“l’:fsf‘g‘:usses"”\"iv‘y‘:f;mf::zzt’i‘:s Transfer of other broadband service from an Access
UBA Price List 135 | Access Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another ) ! Seeker to a Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $51.89) § 55.64 Approve $ s5.64
e oy Seeker to: Basic UBA Service with another Access Seeker, | 0% €1 9 190 RS
as authorised by the End User.
Transfer of other broadband service from an ;:fw‘:z;‘:fsv‘l’;: db:/’:fg:Z;‘::s";\"z;:::fxga:n‘:iiﬂ:; Transfer of other broadband service from an Access
UBA Price List 136 | Access Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with " Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA $7.95) $ 853 Approve s 853
another Access Seeker. Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access |\ (N6 port change at the DSLAM)
Seeker, as authorised by the End User.
Transfer of other broadband service from an l:fﬂ:;"ff,fvﬁf: db;“l’:fsf‘g‘:usses"”\"iv‘y‘:f;mf::zzt’i‘:s Transfer of other broadband service from an Access
UBA Price List 136 | Access Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with " Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $51.89) § 55.64 Approve $ s5.64
e oo, Seeker to an Enhanced UBA Service with another Access |28 1 DA MRl B (IS
Seeker, as authorised by the End User.
oA Price List a0 |UBA Service Move Address —nosite visit required | UBA Service Move Address —no sie vsit required UBA Service Move Address — no site visit required o s ait aseon P N 53 Approve s 53
(remote (remote (remote
oA Price List Lo | UBA Service Move Address — exchange or cabint |UBA Service Move Address — exchange or cabinet visit | UBA Service Move Adress — exchange or cabinet vii o s ait aseon P I Approve s I
visit required required required
UBA Price List 1.40 ) N UBA Service Move Address - site visit required UBA Service Move Address - site visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $150.19| $ 16105 Approve $ 16105
UBA Service Move Address — site visit required
UBA Price List 141 | Data interleaving toggle This i the switching of the data interleaving. Data interleaving toggle index Clause 3.11 CPIQSESA 7.5 § 853 Approve S 853




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022 CPI Sept 21 1106
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022. Pl Sept 22 1186 CPI% change 7.23%
. o . Price Change Mechanism per Prices from 16 December Proposed prices from 16 Approved prices from 16
Product Description Commission decision
S=NiceConponeny Pt Price Change STD Index reference 2021 - 15 December 2022 December 2022 December 2022
UBA Price List L4z |Access Seeker Handover Connection Instalation — |Standard intallation of a Handover Connection= GigE | Access Secker handover connection instalation - GigE ndex Cause 311 Piaston ss99.80| $ 4310 Approve s 4319
GigE capacity. Basic UBA Service only. capacity. capacity Basic UBA service only
UBA Price List 143 |Access Seeker Handover Connection Instalation — |Standard intallation of a Handover Connection= GigE | Access Secker handover connection instalation - GigE ndex Couse 311 Piaston ss99.80| $ 4310 Approve s 4319
GigE capacity. Enhanced UBA Services only. capacity. capacity Enhanced UBA service only
A price List L.aa | Access Seeker Handover Connection Instalation — |Standard intallation of a Handover Connection ~STML | Access Seeker handover connection instalation - STM1 don Couse a1t PR s599.80| § o310 Aporove s o310
STM1 capacity. capacity. capacity
A price List L5 |Access Seeker Handover Connection Instalation — |Standard installation of a Handover Connection ~STM4 | Access Seeker handover connection instalation - STMA don Couse a1t PR s599.80| § o310 Aporove s o310
STM4 capacity. capacity. capacity
o I i I
UBA Price List 1.48 |Re-mapping Design Charge. Design plan to reconfigure the affected network elements | - ioo degien charge Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,275.97| § 2,440.60 Approve $ 2,440.60
to map to the new Handover Point.
A price List Lao |Access Re-Mapping Fee per End User that reuires | Changes to each UBA Service connection to correctlymap |, =~ don Couse31 Piaston s138] $ a6 Aporove s a6
remapping and charge for the new Handover Point.
UBA Price List 1,50 | Additional charge for wiring Additional charge for wiring ‘Additional charge for wiring index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $54.02] § 57.93 Approve $ 57.93
UBA Price List 150 | Modem installation Modem i Modem installation index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $43.48] § 46.63 Approve $ 46.63
o i i i ice for Basi i
A price List 2.1 |Basic UBA Service Full Specd/Full Speed Service | Standard Service for Basic UBA Full Speed/Full Speed ndon Couse 311 Piaston s136 $ 218 Approve s 218
without POTS without POTS
o i i i ice for Basi i i
A price List 2.2 |Basic UBA Service Full Specd/Full Speed Service | Standard Service for Basic UBA Full Speed/Full Speed with don w31 Piaston s1136) s 218 Aporove s 218
with POTS POTS
Standard Service for the 40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
.. i TS,
UBA Price List 2.3 |40 Kbps Enhanced UBA Service without POTS. The | v 1 poTS. The real time class of service profile is Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $13.78 $ 1478 Approve s 1478
real time class of service profile is 40kbps
40 kbps
Standard Service for the 90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
. i TS,
UBA Price List 2.4 |20 Kbps Enhanced UBA Service without POTS. The | v 1 poTS, The real time class of service profile is Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $14.38| $ 15.42 Approve s 15.42
real time class of service profile is 90 kbps
90 kbps
Standard Service for the 180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
.. i TS,
UBA Price List 2.5 |180Kbps Enhanced UBA Service without POTS. | i, 1t 6T, The real time class of service profile is Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $15.45) $ 1657 Approve $ 1657
The real time class of service profile is 180 kbps
180 kbps
.. 40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. The real [Standard Service for the 40 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
UBA Price List 2.6 Ind Cl; 311 CPIQ.SE9A 13.78 14.78 Approve 1478
et time class of service profile is 40 kbps with POTS. The real time class of service profile is 40 kbps ndex ause Q $ $ pprove ¢
.. 90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. The real|Standard Service for the 90 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
UBA Price List 2.7 Inde Cl; 311 CPIQ.SE9A 14.38 15.42 Approve 15.42
et time class of service profile is 90 kbps with POTS. The real time class of service profile is 90 kbps ndex ause Q $ $ pprove s
) Standard Service for the 180 kbps Enhanced UBA Service
UBA Price List 2.8 |180Kbps Enhanced UBA Service with POTS. The | o\ o 51¢ The real time class of service profile is 180 Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $15.45| $ 16.57 Approve $ 16.57
real time class of service profile is 180 kbps Kope
A price List 315 |Access Seeker Handover Connection Monthly | Standard Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover don Couse a1t Piaston s1s084] oi7s Aporove s oi7s
Rental- GigE capacity. Basic UBA Service only Connection— GigE capacity
‘Access Seeker Handover Connection Monthly
.. ! f
UBA Price List 2.10 |Rental- GigE capacity. Enhanced UBA Services | -7 Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $150.84| $ 161.75 Approve $ 161.75
oty Connection- GigE capacity
A price List 5,11 |ccess Secker Handover Connection Monthly | Standard Monthly renta for an Access Seeker Handover don Couse 311 Piaston s1s08a] oi7s Aporove s oi7s
Rental- STM1 capacity Connection — STM1 capacity
A price List .12 |ccess Secker Handover Connection Monthly | Standard Monthiyrental for an Access Seeker Handover don Couse 311 Piaston s1s084] oi7s Aporove s oi7s
Rental- STM4 capacity Connection STM4 capacity
o ) Monthly space rental for Handover Fibres co-located on
UBA Price List 2.13 |Handover Fibre space rental Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $13.15| $ 14.10 Approve S 14.10
Chorus property
UBA Price List 3,14 |ccess Secker Handover Connection Monthly  [Standard Monthiyrental for an Access Seeker Handover ndex Cause 311 Piaston sno19s3) s 1093.28 Approve s 109328
Rental - 10GigE capacity. Basic UBA Services only |Connection— 10GigE capacity
‘Access Seeker Handover Connection Monthly
.. ! f
UBA Price List 215 [Rental Charge - 106igE capacity. Enhanced Upa | °L2n42rd Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Handover Index Clause 3.1 CPIQSE9A $1,019.53| $ 1,093.28 Approve $ 1,083.28
) Connection- 10GigE capacity
Services only
UBA Price List 2.16_|UCLL Uplift Standard Monthly rental — MPF Service. index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SEOA $33.73] 5 3617 Approve $ 36.17
A Price List 37 |Secil ManualPre-qualiication Investgation | Order by an Access Seker for iformation relating toan _|Special manual pre-gualication investgation order per ndox Covse 311 PR s13a56] § 14025 approve s 1402
Order End User's new service address hour
UBA Price List 3.3 |Nofault found Zﬁi"ha’ge for fault callthat i closed no Chorus fault o ¢y found Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $101.08| $ 108.39 Approve $ 108.39
Fixed charge for abortive End User site visit required for
UBA Price List 3.4 |Abortive End User site visit UBA Service where, for a reason not caused by Chorus, | Abortive end-user site visit Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $36.62 § 39.27 Approve $ 39.27
visit doesn't proceed
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
. ite) on th tion and use of OO&T. Maximum of 10
UBA Price List 3.6 |Additional O0&T Training site) on the operation and use of aximum o Additional OO&T training (plus travel costs) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSEA $67.17| $ 72.03 Approve $ 72.03
persons per course.
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
. ite) on th tion and use of OFM. Maximum of 10
UBA Price List 3.7 |Additional OFM Training site) on the operation and use of aximum o Additional OFM training (plus travel costs) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $67.17| $ 72,03 Approve $ 72.03
persons per course.
o Cancellation of an Order after RFS date notified to A
UBA Price List 3.13 | Order cancellation (pre truck roll) ancelation of an Order aiter R75 date nOtecto ACCES | cancellation charge (pre truck roll) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $9.39( $ 10.07 Approve $ 10.07
Seeker but before truck roll confirmed.
o Cancellation of an Order after RFS date notified to A
UBA Price List 3.14 | Order cancellation (post truck roll) ancellation of an Order after A5 date notifiec t0 ACCES | cancellation charge (post truck roll) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $36.62( $ 39.27 Approve $ 3927
Seeker and after truck roll confirmed.
o Charge for field force testing, trai d implementat - )
UBA Price List 3.16 |Additions to approved modem List arge for field force testing, training and implementation| , 4 yivions to the approved modem list Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,716.17| $ 1,840.31 Approve $ 1,840.31
of new Access Seeker modems




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022 CPI Sept 21 1106
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022. Pl sept 22 1186 CPI%change 7.23%
. o . Price Change Mechanism per Prices from 16 December Proposed prices from 16 Approved prices from 16
P Description Commission decision
roduct Service Component & Eics\Chene sTD edexrsterencs 2021 - 15 December 2022 December 2022 December 2022
- -
UBA Backhaul 11 |UBA Backhaul Service New Connection — Two Ends | T #5t2P '5';":"; ::‘::“::ia:fﬁ::‘:r:"”“ new Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $8,578.69| $ 9,199.21 Approve $ 9,199.21
wo Ends. ion only.
7 -
UBA Backhaul 12 |UBA Backhaul Service New Connection - One End | 1 #5t2P '5::“;:; ::‘: Uriif:;'f::‘!:lem“ new Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4,289.88| $ 4,600.18 Approve $ 4,600.18
X i lv
rccoss Secker Homdover Commection metalation | Stendard instalation of a Handover Connection - Gige
UBA Backhaul 13 [A capacity. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $596.25| § 639.38 Approve $ 639.38
Gigk Capacity
Charge for project management and coordination of
UBA Backhaul 1.6 |UBA backhaul service network change order Network Change Orders. Where necessary, the Access Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $128.14] $ 137.41 Approve s 137.41
Seeker will also be responsible separately for any relevant
new connection or relinquishment
Changing the transmission capacity of an existing
UBA Backhaul 1.7 |UBA Backhaul Service Speed Change Order connection when only a reconfiguration s required. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $334.27 358.45 Approve $ 358.45
UBA Backhaul S - 50Mbps — Dist: Gi
UBA Backhaul 21 | ackhaul service ps — Distance Group ;5.5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $785.60| $ 842.42 Approve s 842.42
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 22 | ) ackhaul service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,026.17| $ 1,100.40 Approve $ 1,100.40
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 23 | ackhaul service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,341.26| § 1,438.28 Approve $ 1,438.28
UBA Backhaul Service - 1Gbps — Distance G
UBA Backhaul 24 | ) ackhaul service ps = Distance Group ;51 Backhaul Service — 1Gbps  Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,495.16| $ 2,675.64 Approve $ 2,675.64
UBA Backhaul S - 50Mbps — Dist: Gi
UBA Backhaul 25 |, ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group ;5.5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,371.06| $ 1,470.23 Approve $ 1,470.23
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 26 |5, ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group | g s gackhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,791.53| § 1,921.12 Approve $ 1,921.12
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 27 |3, ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,340.81| § 2,510.13 Approve $ 2,510.13
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance G
UBA Backhaul 28 |, ackhaul Service ps = Distance Group 5z Backhaul Service — 1Gbps  Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $4,354.82| § 4,660.82 Approve $ 4,660.82
UBA Backhaul S - 50Mbps — Dist: Gi
UBA Backhaul 29 | ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group ;5.5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,776.63| $ 1,905.14 Approve $ 1,905.14
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 21 | ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,321.65( § 2,489.58 Approve $ 2,489.58
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul a1 | ackhaul service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $3,03273| § 3,252.10 Approve $ 3,252.10
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance G
UBA Backhaul 212 | ackhaul Service ps = Distance Group ;51 Backhaul Service — 1Gbps  Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $5,642.85( $ 6,051.01 Approve $ 6,051.01
UBA Backhaul S - 50Mbps — Dist: Gi
UBA Backhaul 213 |, ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group ;5.5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,106.63| $ 2,259.01 Approve $ 2,259.01
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 214 | ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group | g s gackhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,752.76| § 2,951.87 Approve $ 2,951.87
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 215 | ) ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $3,596.90| $ 3,857.07 Approve $ 3,857.07
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance G
UBA Backhaul 216 |, ackhaul service ps = Distance Group 5z Backhaul Service — 1Gbps  Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $6,692.42| § 7,176.50 Approve $ 7,176.50
UBA Backhaul S - 50Mbps — Dist: Gi
UBA Backhaul 217 |, ackhaul service ps — Distance Group ;5.5 Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,394.03( § 2,567.20 Approve $ 2,567.20
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 218 |, ackhaul service ps — Distance Group | gz gackhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $3,127.46| $ 3,353.68 Approve $ 3,353.68
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps - Distance G
UBA Backhaul 219 |, ackhaul service ps — Distance Group | g gackhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $4,085.49| § 4,381.00 Approve $ 4,381.00
UBA Backhaul Service - 1Gbps — Distance G
UBA Backhaul 220 |, ackhaul service ps = Distance Group ;51 Backhaul Service — 1Gbps  Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $7,602.55( $ 8,152.46 Approve $ 8,152.46
1.0600 ial of 11367+ ial of 11367 * Exponential o
. X i
UBA Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance G 4.6300 + (0.5071  In(radiial | [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radal
UBA Backhaul 2.1 | PR Backhadlservice ps — Distance GroUP 1 ga Backhaul Service - 50Mbps — Distance Group 6* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SEOA 18 ‘ xInfradial )[4 ¢ XIniradia Approve [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
6 distance)) + (03858 x In(50))] | distance)) + (0.3858 x In(50))]
distance)) + (0.3858 x In(50))]
1.0600 fal of 11367 * i 1.1367 * Exponential of
UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance Group ) 46300+ (0.5071 x In(radial |[4.6300 + (0.5071 x In{radial [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
UBA Backhaul 222 UBA Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 6* Ind Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA Approve
6 ackhaul Service ps — Distance Group ndex ause a distance)) + (0.3858 x distance)) + (0.3858 x PP distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(100))] In(100))] In(100))]
1.0600 ial of 11367 * ial of 1.1367 * Exponential of
UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group ) ) 46300+ (0.5071 x In(radial |[4.6300 + (0.5071 x In{radial [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
UBA Backhaul 223 ] E - « 1 X Approve
ul o UBA Backhaul Service - 200Mbps — Distance Group 6 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA dtancel) + (02858 1 dtancel) + (02858 1 pprov distance)) » (0.3858 x
In(200))] In(200)) In(200))]
1.0600 * fal of 11367 * i 1.1367 * Exponential of
UBA Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group ) ) 46300+ (0.5071 x In(radial |[4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
UBA Backhaul 224 UBA Backhaul Service - 1Gbps - Distance Group 6* Ind Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA Approve
6 ackhaul Service ~1Gbps - Distance Group ndex ause Q distance)) + (0.3858 x distance)) + (0.3858 x PP distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(1000))] In(1000))] In(1000))]
‘Access Seeker Handover Connection Monthl Standard Monthly rental for an Access Seeker Hand
UBA Backhaul 225 R:e(:i:g:'ca::m‘(’;’er onnection Monthly r::":r:imfg‘vgg:::a:w‘" an Access Seeker Handover Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $94.24 $ 101.06 Approve $ 101.06
UBA Backhaul 2.26 |Handover Fibre Space Rental gj‘;:tj:‘:’::::i;e"m for Handover Fibre co-located on Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $28.85| $ 30.94 Approve $ 30.94
Fixed charge for fault call that is closed no Chorus fault
UBA Backhaul 3.1 |No fault Found found. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $141.99) § 152.26 Approve $ 15226




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022 CPI Sept 21 1106
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022. Pl Sept 22 1186 CPI% change 7.23%
. o . Price Change Mechanism per Prices from 16 December Proposed prices from 16 Approved prices from 16
Product Description Commission decision
SR & Price Change sTD Index reference 2021 - 15 December 2022 December 2022 December 2022
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UBA Backhaul 32 |Additional OO&T training site) on the operation and use of OO&T. Maximurm of 10 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $128.14] $ 137.41 Approve s 137.41
persons per course.
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UBA Backhaul 33 |Additional OFM training site) on the operation and use of OFM. Maximum of 10 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $128.14] $ 137.41 Approve s 137.41
persons per course.
UBA Backhaul 34_|0OKT Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $25.55] 5 27.40 Approve $ 27.40
UBA Backhaul 35 |OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $25.55] § 27.40 Approve $ 27.40
UBA Backhaul 36 |Additional copies of Invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by Access Seeker. index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $128.14] § 13741 Approve s 13741
A Backhaul 35 | Cancelaton (Pre Truck Rol) Cancelltion of an Order after RFS date notified to Access ndox Covse a1t PR s s oon approve s on
Seeker but before truck roll confirmed.
Cancellation of an order after RFS date notified to Access
UBA Backhaul 3.9 |cancellation Charge (Post Truck Roll) Seeker and after truck roll confirmed. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $114.44( § 12272 Approve $ 12272
UCLF Co-location 1.4 |initial Audit Initial Audit of exchange where UCLL and UCLF Corlocation Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,281.02| § 1,373.68 Approve $ 1,373.68
is not currently provided to Access Seeker
Accreditation training (excluding the provision of an
UCLF Co-location 16 |Accreditation Training access card) Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $306.32| § 328.48 Approve $ 32848
UCLF Co-location 1.7 |Security Access Card Security Access Card including replacement for Other Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $37.26| $ 39.96 Approve $ 39.96
lost/stolen/damaged card
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UCLF Co-location 18 |Additional OO&T Training site) on the operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of 10 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $128.14 § 137.41 Approve $ 137.41
persons per course.
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UCLF Co-location 19 [Additional OFM Training site) on the operation and use of OFM. Maximum of 10 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $128.14 § 137.41 Approve $ 137.41
persons per course.
UCLF Colocation 1.10 [OO&T Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $25.55] 5 27.40 Approve s 27.40
UCLF Co-location 111 [OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $25.55] 5 27.40 Approve S 27.40
UCLF Co-location 112 |Additional copies of Invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by access seeker. Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $128.14] $ 137.41 Approve s 137.41
UCLF Colocation 1.14 [Escorted access Escorted Access during business Hours index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $122.05] § 130,88 Approve $ 130.88
UCLF Co-location 114 |Escorted access Escorted Access outside business Hours. Minimum charge Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $122.05 $ 130.88 Approve $ 130.88
of 4 hours plus call out fee
) ] :
UCLF Co-location 115 [Security Guard call out Z:::z’nf"”d call out due to Access Seeker's acts or Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $53.23) $ 57.08 Approve $ 57.08
issi
) i fault call that " faul
UCLF Co-location 117 |No fault found ::en:fharge for fault call that is closed "no Chorus fault Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.99| $ 152.26 Approve $ 152.26
und”.
- — -
UCLF Co-location 118 ECIL: ar:‘: L:g:f‘:: ocation new Tie cable and HOP | 1.\ <\ plied cable: 16 pair cable up to 40 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $451.58| $ 48424 Approve s 48424
uild in ex
- — -
UCLF Co-location 1.4 |UCLLand UCLF Corlocation new Tie cable and HOP |, yiionai 16 pair multiple Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $436.38| $ 467.94 Approve s 467.94
build in exchange
) locati i
UCLF Co-location 148 |VCLLand UCLF Corlocation new Tie cable and HOP |, 0. 16 i per additional 5 metre Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $44.24| $ 47.44 Approve s 47.44
build in exchange
) locati i
UCLF Co-location 118 ECIL: ar:‘: L:g:f‘:: ocation new Tie cable and HOP |, s secker supplied cable: 16 pairup to 35 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $270.93( $ 290,53 Approve $ 29053
uild in ex
- — -
UCLF Co-location 148 |VCLLand UCLF Corlocation new Tie cable and HOP |, 0. 2 itional 16 pair multiple Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $255.72| 27422 Approve s 27422
build in exchange
) locati i
UCLF Co-location 148 |UCLLand UCLF Corlocation new Tie cable and HOP |, o 16 i per additional 5 metres Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $3437| $ 3686 Approve s 3686
build in exchange
48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a- 48v DC Power Capacity per month (includes Air-conditioning loading) - Rural Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $1,132.66 $ 121459 Approve $ 1214559
Exchange
48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a- 48v DC Power Capacity per month (includes Air-conditioning loading) - Suburban Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $590.14 § 632.83 Approve $ 632.83
Exchange
48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a- 48v DC Power Capacity per month (includes Air-conditioning loading) - Urban Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $483.84 § 518.84 Approve $ 518.84
Exchange
48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a- 48v DC Power Capacity per month (includes Air-conditioning loading) - Metro Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $467.97 § 501.82 Approve $ 501.82
Exchange
48V DC Power Final Distribution Rental per 16A increment
UCLF Co-location 2.2 |16a- 48v DC Power Capacity per month (includes Air-conditioning loading) - Large CBD Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $460.05 $ 493.33 Approve $ 493.33
Exchange
UCLF Co-location 2.3 | UCLF Colocation cable space B = internal cable rate index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4.11] S 441 Approve $ 441
UCLF Corlocation 2.3 | UCLF Colocation cable space D = external cable rate index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $28.85] § 3094 Approve $ 3094
UCLF Co-location 31 |Missed appointment Missed appointments by Access Seeker for either an Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $48637| $ 52155 Approve $ 521.55
escort technician or testing personnel
The establishment of a UCLF Backhaul Service new
UCLF Backhaul 11 UCLF Backhaul Service New Connection — Two connection at Two Engs. Cor!nectlon only. F?f the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $8,578.69) s 9,199.21 Approve s 9,199.21
Ends avoidance of doubt this Service Component is separate
from Service C 14,




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022 CPI Sept 21 1106
Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022. Pl Sept 22 1186 CPI% change 7.23%
. o . Price Change Mechanism per Prices from 16 December Proposed prices from 16 Approved prices from 16
Product Description Commission decision
SR & Price Change sTD Index reference 2021 - 15 December 2022 December 2022 December 2022
The establishment of a UCLF Backhaul Service new
ction at One End. Connection only. For th
UCLF Backhaul 1.2 |UCLF Backhaul Service New Connection - One End |<OTection 3t One End. connection only. For the Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $4,289.88| $ 4,600.18 Approve $ 4,600.18
avoidance of doubt this Service Component is separate
from Service C 14,
Charge for project management and coordination of
UCLF Backhaul 16 |UCLLand UCLF Backhaul Service Network Change | Network Change Orders. Where necessary, the Access ndex Covsea11 Piaseon suzsaal s 13741 Approve s 13741
Order Seeker will also be responsible for any relevant new
connection o relinquishment
o - - P ———
UCLF Backhaut 17 |UCLLand UCLF Backhaul Service Speed Change | Changing the transmission capacity of an existing don Couse a1 PR sa834] s Aporove s s
Order when only a is required
UCLF Backhaul 21 gf:F:szha"‘ Service - 100Mbps - Distance UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $1,026.17 $ 1,100.40 Approve $ 1,100.40
u
UCLF Backhaul 22 lljfLF Backhaul Service - 1Gbps — Distance Group |, ¢ g yhayl service - 1Gbps — Distance Group 1* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $2,495.16| $ 2,675.64 Approve $ 2,675.64
UCLF Backhaul 23 gf:F:;fkha"‘ Service - 100Mbps - Distance UCLF Backhaul Service - 100 Mbps - Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $1,791.53 $ 192112 Approve $ 1,921.12
u
UCLF Backhaul 24 lZJfLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group |, ¢ g hau service ~ 1Gbps  Distance Group 2* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $4,354.82| $ 4,669.82 Approve $ 4,669.82
UCLF Backhaul 25 gf:F:;fkha"‘ Service ~ 100Mbps — Distance UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,321.65| $ 2,489.58 Approve $ 2,489.58
u
UCLF Backhaul 26 l;fLF Backhaul Service - 1Gbps — Distance Group |, ¢ g haul service ~ 1Gbps  Distance Group 3* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $5,642.85| $ 6,051.01 Approve $ 6,051.01
UCLF Backhaul 27 gf:F::fkha"‘ Service ~ 100Mbps — Distance UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $2,752.76 $ 2,951.87 Approve $ 2,951.87
u
UCLF Backhaul 28 :’fLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group |, ¢ g hau service ~ 1Gbps  Distance Group 4* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $6,692.42| $ 7,176.50 Approve $ 7,176.50
UCLF Backhaul 29 gf:F:;fkha"‘ Service ~ 100Mbps — Distance UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A $3,127.46 $ 3,353.68 Approve $ 3,353.68
u
UCLF Backhaul 210 gfLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group | -\l Seryice — 1Gbps — Distance Group 5* Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $7,602.55| $ 8,152.46 Approve $ 8,152.46
1.0600 fal of 11367 * fal of 1.1367 * Exponential of
UCLF Backhaul Service - 100Mbps - Distance ) ) [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radial ~ |[4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radiial 46300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
UCLF Backhaul 211 UCLF Backhaul Service — 100Mbps — Distance Group 6* Indi Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSE9A Approve
Group 6% ackhaul Service ps - Distance Group ndex ause Q distance)) + (0.3858 x distance)) + (0.3858 x PP distance)) + (0.3858 x
In(100))] In(100))] In(100))]
1.0600 ial of 11367 * ial of 1.1367 * Exponential of
UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps — Distance Group ) : [4.6300 + (0.5071 x In{radial ~ |[4.6300 + (0.5071 x In(radiial 46300 + (0.5071 x In(radial
UCLF Backhaul 212 ] - - * L1, . Approve
u o UCLF Backhaul Service — 1Gbps - Distance Group 6 Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA distance) + (0.3858 x distance) + (0.3858 x pprov distance)) » (0.3858 x
In(1000))] In(1000))] In(1000))]
UCLF Backhaut 3,13 |Mandover Fibre or UCLF Backhaul Connection | Monthly space renta for Handover Fibre or UCLF don Couse a1 PR s28.85| $ 00 Aporove s o0
Space Rental Backhaul Connection co-located on Chorus property
i fault call that i
UCLF Backhaul 3.1 |No Fault Found :;xenddtharge for fault call that is closed no Chorus fault Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $141.99| $ 152.26 Approve $ 152.26
u
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UCLF Backhaul 3.2 |Additional OO&T Training site) on the operation and use of OO&T. Maximum of ten Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $128.14 § 137.41 Approve $ 137.41
persons per course
Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
UCLF Backhaul 3.3 |Additional OFM Training site) on the operation and use of OFM. Maximum of ten Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $128.14 § 137.41 Approve $ 137.41
persons per course
UCLF Backhaul 34_|00KT Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OO&T index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $25.55] 5 27.40 Approve $ 27.40
UCLF Backhaul 35 |OFM Licence Fee Monthly software licence fee for OFM index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $25.55] 27.40 Approve $ 27.40
UCLF Backhaul 3.6_|Additional copies of invoice Hardcopies of invoices as requested by Access Seeker index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SESA $128.14] 5 13741 Approve s 13741
Cancellation of an Order after RFS date notified to A
UCLF Backhaul 3.8 |Order cancellation (Pre Truck Roll) anve atlon ol an Drder aler R > date notlied fo Access Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQSESA $5.63( 6.04 Approve s 6.04
Seeker but before truck roll confirmed
Cancellation of an Order after RFS date notified to A
UCLF Backhaul 3.9 |Order cancellation (Post Truck Roll ancelation of an Oreler atter Ar> date notified to Access Index Clause 4.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $114.40( $ 122.72 Approve $ 12272
Seeker and after truck roll confirmed
s 11| MPF new connection -individual new connection | The establishment of a new service MPF new connection - ndividual new connection where ndox Covse 311 Paseon s1s019) $ 16105 approve S 16105
where site visit required instance of the MPF Service site visit required
s 11| MPF new connection -individual new connection [ The establishment of a new service MPF new connection - ndividual new connection where ndox Covse 311 Paston ss189] 5 5o approve s 50
‘where no site visit required instance of the MPF Service no site visit required
MPF tion (bulk) - wh ite visit | The establishment of i
ucLFs 11 new connection (bulk] - where nosite visit | The establishment of a new service MPF new connection (bulk) - where no site visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSEA $35.72| $ 38.30 Approve $ 38.30
required instance of the MPF Service
MPF new connection - individual new connection | ¢ SStaolishment of a new service MPF new connection - individual new connection where
w on - individual new i w on - individual new on w
uctFs 11 onnection - I instance of the MPF Service on to an existing instance of new Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $51.89| 55.64 Approve $ 55.64
where no site visit required " no site visit required
the UBA Service
MPF new connection (bulk) - where no sitevisi | 1€ €5t2Plishment of a new service
w on (bulk) - w ite visi
uctFs RN instance of the MPF Service on to an existing instance of | MPF new connection (bulk) - where no site visit required Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSESA $35.72| 3830 Approve $ 38.30
q the UBA Service
The transfer of the MPF Service
cted to an End User'
ucLrs 1.2 |MPF transfer - individual transfer connected to an End User's premises MPF transfer - individual transfer Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQSE9A $62.50| $ 67.02 Approve $ 67.02
from one Access Seeker to another,
as authorised by the End User.
The transfer of the MPF Service
cted to End User"
uctrs 1.2 |MPF transfer (bulk) connected to an End User's premises MPF transfer (bulk) Index Clause 3.1.1 CPIQ.SE9A $35.72| $ 38.30 Approve $ 38.30

from one Access Seeker to another,
as authorised by the End User.




Attachment A: Approved STD Price Adjustments for 2022

Approved by the Commerce Commission on 08 November 2022, and effective from 16 December 2022.

CPI Sept 21

CPI Sept 22

1106
1186

CPI % change

7.23%

Service Component

Description

Price Change

Price Change Mechanism per
STD

Index reference

Prices from 16 December
2021 - 15 December 2022

Proposed prices from 16
December 2022

‘Commission decision

Approved prices from 16
December 2022

UCLFS

MPF transfer - individual transfer

The transfer of the MPF Service connected to the UBA
Service without the contemporaneous transfer of the UBA
Service from one Access Seeker to another, as authorised
by the End User

MPF transfer - individual transfer

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$62.50]

67.02

w

Approve

$ 67.02

UCLFS

~

MPF transfer (bulk)

The transfer of the MPF Service connected to the UBA
Service without the contemporaneous transfer of the UBA
Service from one Access Seeker to another, as authorised
by the End User

MPF transfer (bulk)

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$35.72

38.30

o

Approve

$ 38.30

UCLFS

Other service to MPF transfer - individual transfer

The transfer of an End User from
services (other than the MPF Service)
provided over Chorus’s Local Loop
Network to an MPF Service, as
authorised by the End User

Other service to MPF transfer - individual transfer

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$62.50

w

67.02

Approve

$ 67.02

UCLFS

Other service to MPF transfer (bulk)

The transfer of an End User from
services (other than the MPF Service)
provided over Chorus’s Local Loop
Network to an MPF Service, as
authorised by the End User

Other service to MPF transfer (bulk)

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$35.72

w

38.30

Approve

$ 38.30

UCLFS

MPF Move Address

Project management of the coordinated MPF

and MPF New Connection. The cost of the
MPF Relinquishment and MPF New Connection are
charged separately as outlined in service components 1.1
and 1.7.

MPF move address

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$9.39

$ 10.07

Approve

$ 10.07

UCLFS

MPF Service Monthly

Standard Monthly rental

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$33.73

36.17

m

Approve

$ 36.17

UCLFS

Remote Tie Cable Service space rental

Monthly space rental per
cable for copper tie cable

pairs used to connect the HDP on Chorus’ MDF and the
network cable to remotely located Access Seeker

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$13.15]

14.10

o

Approve

$ 14.10

UCLFS

Special Manual Pre-qualification Investigation
Order

Order by an Access Seeker for information relating to an
End User's new service address where the Access Seeker
has obtained End User authorisation to supply services to
the End User's service address.

Special manual pre-qualification investigation order

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$134.56.

144.29

o

Approve

$ 144.29

UCLFS

Manual Line Testing

Measurements performed by a specialist group of service
company staff to ascertain actual rather than theoretical
estimated MPF electrical characteristics, such as might be
required when an estimated result has returned a value
that is marginal for an intended service.

UCLFS

MPF Tie Pair Change or Re-Termination

Manualline testing

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$134.56.

w

144.29

Approve

$ 144.29

An MPF pair change or re-termination requiring the
changing of jumpers/pair change at the Handoff
Distribution Point (HDP) to effect a port change.

MPF tie pair change or re-termination

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$51.89]

Approve

UCLFS

No fault found

Fixed charge for fault call that is closed "No Chorus fault
found".

No fault found

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$101.08]

108.39

o

Approve

$ 108.39

UCLFS

Abortive End User site visit

Fixed charge for abortive End User site visit required for
MPF Service where, for a reason not caused by Chorus,
visit doesn’t proceed.

Abortive end-user site visit

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$36.62]

39.27

o

Approve

$ 39.27

UCLFS

Additional OO&T Training

Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
site) on the operation and use of OO&T. Minimum of 10
persons per course.

Additional OO&T training

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$67.17]

72.03

o

Approve

$ 72.03

UCLFS

Additional OFM Training

Charge for Access Seeker staff training (at Access Seeker's
site) on the operation and use of OFM. Minimum of 10
persons per course.

Additional OFM training

Index

Clause 3.1.1

CPIQ.SE9A

$67.17]

72.03

o

Approve

$ 72.03




